

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY GOVERNMENT OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

August 5, 2022

The Honorable Calvin S. Hawkins, II Chair Prince George's County Council County Administration Building Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772

Dear Chair Hawkins:

It is my pleasure to submit to you and the County Council the appointment of Ms. Sharon C. McInnis to the Taxicab Board for Prince George's County. This Board reviews programs, policies, standards, and procedures regarding technical aspects of taxicab licensing and registration. The Taxicab Board also develops examinations and hears appeals of violation notices, as well as denials, revocations and/or suspensions of any taxicab license or certificate.

Ms. McInnis, a resident of District Height, served as the Enforcement and Training Officer with the District of Columbia Taxicab Commission where she developed and implemented educational and training needs for taxicab and limousine drivers. She was responsible for the supervision and direction of the public vehicle enforcement inspectors. Ms. McInnis was later promoted to the Chief Administrative Officer with the Commission and was responsible for the day-to-day management and administration of Operations, Human Resources, Contracts and Procurement, Facilities, and other administrative support functions.

Pursuant to Section 20-102.01 of the Prince George's County Code and 504 of the Prince George's County Charter, I am appointing the following individual to the Taxicab Board:

Ms. Sharon C. McInnis

Appointment: Citizen Member Replacing: Vacant Full Term Expiration: 6/30/2024

Attached for the County Council's consideration is an Appointee Data Form and resume for the appointee. Her Financial Disclosure Statements have been transmitted to the Clerk of the Council. Your favorable consideration of these appointments is appreciated. If I may provide you with any additional information, please contact me or Ms. Miriam L. Brewer, Appointments Liaison, on (301) 952-4136.

Sincerely

Angela Alasbrooks

Angela Alsobrooks County Executive

The Honorable Calvin S. Hawkins, II August 5, 2022 Page 2

Attachments

cc: Members of the County Council Robert J. Williams, Council Administrator Donna J. Brown, Clerk of the Council Rhonda L. Weaver, County Attorney